504216939 02/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4263616

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| OPTIMAL GROUP (FORMERLY OPTIMAL ROBOTICS CORP) | 04/08/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FUJITSU TRANSACTION SOLUTIONS INC, | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2801 NETWORK BLVD | |
| City: | FRISCO | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75034 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14194042 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)535-8420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: FUJITSU PATENT CENTER

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 20121

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SCO-234-0146-USDIV-B | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TIEP H. NGUYEN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /TIEP H. NGUYEN/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/07/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-pat-14725-218#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-14725-218#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-14725-218#page3.tif

PATENT 504216939 REEL: 041195 FRAME: 0635

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Optimal Group Inc. (formerly Optimal Robotics Corp.), a Canadian corporation, with offices at 4700 de la Savane, Suite 101, Montreal, Quebec, H4P 1T7 Canada ("ASSIGNOR") ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Fujitsu Transaction Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 2801 Network Blvd., Frisco, TX, 75034 U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 4, 2004, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests throughout the world arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this ____ day of April, 2004.

Ву:

Name:

Title:

C 520

| STATE OF |) | |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| COUNTY OF |) ss.) | |
| Onpersonally | appeared | ndersigned notary public in and for said County and State, |
| - | personally known to | o me [or] |
| - | proved to me on the | e basis of satisfactory evidence |
| me that | executed the same in ire(s) on the instrument, the per- | subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity(ies) and that, by son(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) |
| WITNESS my hand and off | ficial seal. | |
| | | My commission expires on |

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

- U.S. Patent No. 6,550,583
- U.S. Patent No. 5,115,888; Canadian Patent No. 2,060,414; Great Britain Patent No. 0 498 311; German Patent No. 69206438
- U.S. Patent No. 5,125,465
- U.S. Patent 5,123,494
- U.S. Patent No. 5,088,144
- U.S. Patent No. 5,168,961
- U.S. Patent No. 4,787,467; U.S. Patent Application No. 07/079,951; Canadian Patent No. 1,306,302; Canadian Patent Application No. 573390; EP 301451; EP 88111915; NO 8803343; FI 8803568; DK 8804260

Canadian Patent No. 2,054,851

- U.S. App. Serial No. 09/710,137; Canadian App. Serial No. 2,427,210; EU App. Serial No. 01965539.8
- U.S. App. Serial No. 10/150,146; PCT App. Serial No. PCT/CA03/00693
- U.S. App. Serial No. 10/086,66
- U.S. App. Serial No. 10/060,423; Canadian App. Serial No. to be determined; EU App. Serial No. 02710722.6
- U.S. App. Serial No. 10/364,838 ("This application published on August 7, 2003 under publication no. 2003-0149630.")

RECORDED: 08/07/2007